
Category Organisation Grant awarded

International Applications Appropriate Technology Asia £25,000

International Applications Leap Spiral £20,000

International Applications Practical Action £10,000

Birmingham Area Larger Grants Birmingham Churches Together - Restore £8,000

Birmingham Area Larger Grants Birmingham Settlement £8,000

Birmingham Area Larger Grants Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd £35,000

Birmingham Area Larger Grants mac £4,000

Birmingham Area Larger Grants St Anne's Hostel £10,000

Church-based Community Projects Peacemakers £5,000

Community & Youth Work All Saints Community Projects £10,000

Community & Youth Work Birmingham Boys & Girls Union £2,000

Community & Youth Work Birmingham Civic Society £1,500

Community & Youth Work Carrs Lane Counselling Centre £10,000

Community & Youth Work Growth Path Services £3,000

Community & Youth Work Narthex Sparkhill £3,000

Community & Youth Work NewStarts £2,000

Community & Youth Work Norton Hall Children & Family Centre £2,000

Community & Youth Work Spitfire Advice & Support Services £7,000

Community & Youth Work Sport 4 Life £4,000

Community & Youth Work The Birmingham Children's Community Venture Limited £3,000

Environment Birmingham Conservation Trust £3,000

Refugee & Asylum Seekers Women with Hope £2,500

Special Needs Acacia Family Support £3,000

Special Needs Beyond the Horizon £8,000

Special Needs Birmingham Samaritans £5,000

Special Needs CASBA Advocacy £2,000

Special Needs Edward's Trust £2,000

Special Needs Help Harry Help Others £2,500

Special Needs Martineau Gardens £3,000

Special Needs New Beginnings Community £1,000

Special Needs Parks for Play £3,000



The Arts Big Brum Theatre in Education Company Limited £1,000

The Arts Orchestra of the Swan £1,000

AW60 AW60 - Crossroads Women £5,000

AW60 AW60 - Hope Projects (West Midlands) Ltd £3,000

AW60 AW60 - Women with Hope £5,000

£222,500


